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1.  	Monday, Feb. 6, 2017- Commons - 4:05 pm - Boys Track & Field Meeting 
2.  	Monday, Feb. 13, 2017 – 4:10- 1st Practice – Meet in the Commons as a team!
3.	Tuesday, Feb. 14, 2017 – 6:30 – “Little Hawk Challenge” - As a team we will attend the Boys Basketball game vs. Linn-Mar
4.  	Monday, Feb. 20, 2017- Coach Sabers’ Room – 6:00 - Parent’s Meeting 
5.	Sunday, Feb. 26, 2017 – Chili Supper @ Orchard Green; 9:30-3:00
6.  	Tuesday, Feb. 28, 2017 – 1st Meet of the year – 4:30 – Wartburg Indoor (Varsity) & Loras Indoor (JV/10/9)
7.  	Thursday, Mar. 2, 2017 – Commons - 5:30 - Kick-Off Date for Card Sales
          -Hand out cards to athletes to begin selling
          -Make teams for our Sales Blitz
          -Introduction of Prize
8.  	Thursday, Mar. 9, 2017- Cafeteria – 5:00-7:30 – Fundraiser Sales Blitz Night for Papa John’s Pizza Cards
-5:00-5:30- Eat
-5:30-7:15- Door-Door Sales
-7:15- Return to City High for money count/retrieval of cards
9.  	Friday, Mar. 10 – Sunday, March 19, 2017–Spring Break
        	-Four Indoor Meets during this week of break
10.  	Wednesday, Mar. 22, 2017- Cafeteria – 5:30-7:00 - “Senior Night-Team Dinner” 
-Parents of seniors are invited to eat with their son(s) as we honor the 2017 Senior Class.  
11.  	Thursday, Mar. 23, 2017– 4:00 – 1st Outdoor Meet – Washington (IA) Invitational (V, JV 1 & JV 2 teams compete)





12.  	Monday, Mar. 27, 2017 – 4:30 - Little Hawk JV Invitational 
– “Senior Night” – Raffensperger Track
-Seniors and their parents will be introduced around 6:00 
-Need Workers- All Varsity team members are expected to be at the meet to help be a Timer, Picker, Hurdle Setter, Retriever of Heavy Implements, Block Mover, etc.
13.  	Wednesday, Mar. 29, 2017 – TBA – Team Pictures after practice!
– Wear your Competition Running Top, Jacket and Pants!
14.	Saturday, April 1, 2017– 3:30-7:30 - Volunteer Day
 – Lucas Elementary Fun Night (4 - 1 hour shifts)
15.	Wednesday, April 19, 2017 - Cafeteria - 5:00-6:00 - Team Meal
16.  	Thursday, April 20, 2017 – 4:30 - Forwald Relays – Raffensperger Track
-Need Workers- All team members are expected to be at the meet to help be a Hurdle Setter, Retriever of Heavy Implements, Block Mover, etc.
17.	Thursday-Saturday, April 27-29, 2017 – Drake Relays– Des Moines
18.	Thursday, May 4, 2017 – 4:30 – MVC Meet (9/10 & Varsity) – Raffensperger Track
-Need Workers- All team members are expected to be at the meet to help be a Hurdle Setter, Retriever of Heavy Implements, Block Mover, etc.
19.	Monday, May 8, 2017 – After School – Equipment Check In for Non-Varsity	
20.	Thursday, May 11, 2017 – District Meet (Varsity Qualify for State) - Raffensperger Track
-Need Workers- All team members are expected to be at the meet to help be a Hurdle Setter, Retriever of Heavy Implements, Block Mover, etc.
21.	Thursday-Saturday, May 18-20, 2017 – State Meet – Des Moines
-All State Meet Participants need to hand in equipment when we return to City High.
22.	End of the Year Banquet – Tuesday, May 30th-TBA
23. 	June 19-21 Boys’ and Girls’ T & F Camp
